Race Date

October 06, 2018

Place Score Bib No

2018 New Prairie Sectionals
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11  (<5)
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 25
27 26
28 27
29 28
30 29
31 30
32 31
33 32
34 33
35 34
36 35
37 36
38 37
39 (<5)
40 (<5)
41 38
42 39
43 40
44 41
45 42
46 43

1769
1929
1985
1778
1890
1936
1935
1775
1987
1930
1753
1888
1928
1914
1927
1811
1934
1777
1982
1978
1864
1815
1807
1891
1889
1773
1780
1816
1868
1818
1772
1817
1894
1870
1893
1867
1810
1866
1966
1754
1983
1980
1887
1862
1845
1848

Shelby Bullock
Ava Gilliana
Hailey Orosz
Bailey Ranta
Morgan McCulloch
Emily Worthington
Sarah Worthington
Kara Krol

Amaya Turner
Lillian Maldia

Kyra Flesvig
Kaitlyn Mackovyak
Aubree Foreman
Adelaide Young Brust
Nicole Brandy
Rachel Gerick
Xanthi Tsagris
Nalani Malackowski
Emma Hellwege
Emily Gaylord
Juliana Kroll
Shelby Riehle
Sierra Beach
Virginia Meyer
Brisa Martinez
Bree Gentry
Rebecca White
Ariana Steele
Gabriele Peters
Riley Tuerff

Taylor Edwards
Rylee Stephany
Anna Timm

Alexa Zeese
Amanda Purnick
Sage Mougin

Ella Dubbs

Callie Metzger
Nicole Albers
McKenna Palmer
Dottie Heuring
Sarah Gerbick
Soraya Loubriel
Brianna Hooton
Bridget Mark
Brikea Sherrod

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls
Girl's

Team
Chesterton
Valparaiso
Wheeler
Chesterton
Portage
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Wheeler
Valparaiso
Boone Grove
Portage
Valparaiso
South Central (Union
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Wheeler
Wheeler
New Prairie
LaPorte
LaPorte
Portage
Portage
Chesterton
Chesterton
LaPorte
New Prairie
LaPorte
Chesterton
LaPorte
Portage
New Prairie
Portage
New Prairie
LaPorte
New Prairie
Westville
Boone Grove
Wheeler
Wheeler
Portage
New Prairie
Michigan City
Michigan City

1

Grade

Time Pace
19:08.5 6:10/M
19:16.1  6:13/M
19:37.1  6:20/M
19:37.1  6:20/M
19:39.1  6:20/M
19:55.6  6:25/M
19:56.4  6:26/M
20:32.4  6:37/M
20:349 6:38/M
20:36.1  6:39/M
20:37.9  6:39/M
20:41.6  6:40/M
20:46.8 6:42/M
20:47.6  6:42/M
20:49.1  6:43/M
20:51.6  6:44/M
20:55.1 6:45/M
21:01.4 6:47/M
21:04.3 6:48/M
21:08.6  6:49/M
21:11.8 6:50/M
21:146 6:51/M
21:156 6:51/M
21:31.9 6:56/M
21:43.4  7:00/M
21:46.5 7:01/M
21:51.7 7:03/M
22:00.5 7:06/M
22:01.4  7:06/M
22:06.7 7:08/M
22:09.4  7:09/M
22:16.1  7:11/M
22:179 7:11/M
22:19.3 7:12/M
22:23.5 7:13/M
22:24.2  7:14/M
22:41.4  7:19/M
22:56.3  7:24/M
23:09.3 7:28/M
23:17.9 7:31/M
23:20.6  7:32/M
23:34.2  7:36/M
23:40.3  7:38/M
23:47.3  7:40/M
23:55.0 7:43/M
24:28.6  7:54/M

10/06/2018 01:42:48



Race Date
October 06, 2018

Place Score Bib No

2018 New Prairie Sectionals

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

44
45
46

(<5)
47
48

(<5)
49

(<5)
50
51
52
53
54

(<5)
55
56
57
58
59
60

(<5)
61
62
63

(<5)
64
65

(<5)

1984
1952
1865
1833
1795
1800
1832
1798
1755
1909
1907
1793
1912
1911
1967
1844
1794
1799
1847
1953
1843
1968
1950
1951
1913
1831
1797
1949
1756

Jessica Missey
Quinlan Scott

Alexis Lichtenbarger
Rory Neary

Julie Castillo

Ana Zepeda
McKenzie Losinski
Hayley Mireles
Amelia Strzechowski
Kate Fine

Katelyn Adams
Priscilla Agreda
Addison Pataky
Katrin Marks

Peyton Rodgers
Katherine Doperalski
Taylor Austin

Lauren Wesley

LuXi Scherf

Emily Walsworth
Alyssa Budik

Grace Shebel

Val Churchill

Allison Haines
Andria Pataky

Ella Gage

Katelyn Davis
Jennifer Cahillane
Willa Wingard

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girl's

Team
Wheeler
Washington Township
New Prairie
Marquette Catholic
Lake Station Edison
Lake Station Edison
Marquette Catholic
Lake Station Edison
Boone Grove
South Central (Union
South Central (Union
Lake Station Edison
South Central (Union
South Central (Union
Westville
Michigan City
Lake Station Edison
Lake Station Edison
Michigan City
Washington Township
Michigan City
Westville
Washington Township
Washington Township
South Central (Union
Marquette Catholic
Lake Station Edison
Washington Township
Boone Grove

Grade
10
10
10
12

11

12
11
12

Time Pace
24:54.4  8:02/M
25:07.8  8:06/M
25:17.1  8:09/M
25:229 8:11/M
25:38.2 8:16/M
25:54.7 8:21/M
26:05.7 8:25/M
26:35.4  8:35/M
26:37.6  8:35/M
26:49.4  8:39/M
27:12.2  8:46/M
27:23.3 8:50/M
27:58.6  9:01/M
28:25.2 9:10/M
28:28.9 9:11/M
28:33.7 9:13/M
28:41.5 9:15/M
28:58.8 9:21/M
29:52.6  9:38/M
30:42.3 9:54/M
31:00.5 10:00/M
31:37.8 10:12/M
31:45.1 10:15/M
31:45.1 10:15/M
32:06.4 10:21/M
32:12.6 10:23/M
33:57.7 10:57/M
35:49.2 11:33/M
43:39.7 14:05/M

10/06/2018 01:42:49



Race Date
October 06, 2018

2018 New Prairie Sectionals
Final Team Results

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):37
1 1929 Ava Gilliana 11
2 1936 Emily Worthington 10
3 1935 Sarah Worthington 10
4 1930 Lillian Maldia 9
5 1928 Aubree Foreman 9
6 1927 Nicole Brandy 11
7 1934 Xanthi Tsagris 11
Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):55
1 1769 Shelby Bullock 12
2 1778 Bailey Ranta 9
3 1775 KaraKrol 12
4 1777 Nalani Malackowski 10
5 1773 Bree Gentry 9
6 1780 Rebecca White 12
7 1772 Taylor Edwards 10
Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):87
1 1985 Hailey Orosz 10
2 1987 Amaya Turner 10
3 1982 Emma Hellwege 9
4 1978 Emily Gaylord 10
5 1983 Dottie Heuring 10
6 1980 Sarah Gerbick 10
7 1984 Jessica Missey 10
Team - Portage
Team Score (places):95
1 1890 Morgan McCulloch 10
2 1888 Kaitlyn Mackovyak 11
3 1891 Virginia Meyer 12
4 1889 Brisa Martinez 11
5 1894 Anna Timm 11
6 1893 Amanda Purnick 9
7 1887 Soraya Loubriel 9

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 20:06.2
2 2 19:16.1 19:16.1 0:00.0
6 8 19:55.6 39:11.8 0:39.5
7 15 19:56.4 59:08.2 0:40.2
10 25 20:36.1 1:19:44.3 1:19.9
12 37 20:46.8  1:40:31.2 1:30.7
(14) (51) 20:49.1  2:01:20.3 1:32.9
(16) (67) 20:55.1 2:22:15.5 1:38.9
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 20:25.2
1 1 19:08.5 19:08.5 0:00.0
4 5 19:37.1 38:45.7 0:28.5
8 13 20:32.4 59:18.1 1:23.8
17 30 21:01.4  1:20:19.6 1:52.9
25 55 21:46.5 1:42:06.1 2:37.9
(26) (81) 21:51.7 2:03:57.8 2:43.2
(30) (111) 22:09.4  2:26:07.2 3:00.8
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:09.1
3 3 19:37.1 19:37.1 0:00.0
9 12 20:34.9 40:12.0 0:57.7
18 30 21:04.3 1:01:16.3 1:27.2
19 49 21:08.6  1:22:25.0 1:31.5
38 87 23:20.6  1:45:45.6 3:43.4
(39) (126) 23:34.2  2:09:19.9 3:57.0
(44) (170) 24:54.4  2:34:14.3 5:17.3
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:10.8
5 5 19:39.1 19:39.1 0:00.0
11 16 20:41.6 40:20.7 1:02.4
23 39 21:31.9 1:01:52.6 1:52.7
24 63 21:43.4  1:23:36.1 2:04.3
32 95 22:17.9  1:45:54.0 2:38.7
(34) (129) 22:235  2:08:17.5 2:44.3
(40) (169) 23:40.3 2:31:57.8 4:01.1
1 10/06/2018 01:42:05



Race Date

October 06, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):114

1811
1815
1807
1816
1818
1817
1810

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Rachel Gerick
Shelby Riehle
Sierra Beach
Ariana Steele
Riley Tuerff
Rylee Stephany
Ella Dubbs

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places):153

1864
1868
1870
1867
1866
1862
1865

No o~ wDN PR

Juliana Kroll
Gabriele Peters
Alexa Zeese

Sage Mougin

Callie Metzger
Brianna Hooton
Alexis Lichtenbarger

2018 New Prairie Sectionals

Final Team Results

Team - South Central (Union Mills)
Team Score (places):221

1914
1909
1907
1912
1911
1913

o O WN P

Adelaide Young Brust
Kate Fine

Katelyn Adams
Addison Pataky
Katrin Marks

Andria Pataky

Team - Lake Station Edison
Team Score (places):252

1795
1800
1798
1793
1794
1799
1797

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Julie Castillo
Ana Zepeda
Hayley Mireles
Priscilla Agreda
Taylor Austin
Lauren Wesley
Katelyn Davis

Girls
Girl's
Overall
Grade Place

12 15
12 21
12 22
10 27
12 29
9 (31)
9 (36)
11 20
12 28
12 33
10 35
12 37
10 (42)
10 (46)
10 13
10 50
11 51
11 53
11 54
12 (63)
12 47
12 48
9 49
11 52
10 56
12 (57)
12 (64)

2

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:29.8

15
36
58
85

114

(145)

(181)

20:51.6
21:14.6
21:15.6
22:00.5
22:06.7
22:16.1
22:41.4

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 22:10.6

20
48
81
116
153
(194)

(240)

21:11.8
22:01.4
22:19.3
22:24.2
22:56.3
23:47.3
25:17.1

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 26:14.6

13
63
114
167
221
(284)

20:47.6
26:49.4
27:12.2
27:58.6
28:25.2
32:06.4

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 26:50.6

47
95
144
196
252
(309)
(373)

25:38.2
25:54.7
26:35.4
27:23.3
28:41.5
28:58.8
33:57.7

20:51.6

42:06.3
1.03:21.9
1:25:22.4
1:47:29.2
2:09:45.3
2:32:26.8

21:11.8

43:13.2
1:05:32.6
1:27:56.8
1:50:53.2
2:14:40.5
2:39:57.7

20:47.6
47:37.1
1:14:49.3
1:42:47.9
2:11:13.2
2:43:19.6

25:38.2

51:32.9
1.18:08.4
1:45:31.7
2:14:13.3
2:43:12.2
3:17:09.9

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:23.0
0:24.0
1:08.8
1:15.1
1:24.4
1:49.8

0:00.0
0:49.5
1:07.5
1:12.3
1:44.5
2:355
4:05.2

0:00.0
6:01.8
6:24.5
7:10.9
7:37.6
11:18.7

0:00.0
0:16.4
0:57.1
1:45.0
3:03.3
3:20.6
8:194

10/06/2018 01:42:05



Race Date

October 06, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team - Michigan City
Team Score (places):258

1845
1848
1844
1847
1843

a b~ wbdN -

Team - Washington Township

Bridget Mark

Brikea Sherrod
Katherine Doperalski
LuXi Scherf

Alyssa Budik

Team Score (places):292

1952
1953
1950
1951
1949

a b~ wDN -

Quinlan Scott
Emily Walsworth
Val Churchill
Allison Haines
Jennifer Cahillane

Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places):Inc.

1753
1754
1755
1756

A wWDNPF

Team - Marquette Catholic

Kyra Flesvig
McKenna Palmer
Amelia Strzechowski
Willa Wingard

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1833
2 1832
3 1831

Rory Neary
McKenzie Losinski
Ella Gage

Team - Westville
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 1966
2 1967
3 1968

Nicole Albers
Peyton Rodgers
Grace Shebel

2018 New Prairie Sectionals
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 27:34.1
11 42 42 23:55.0 23:55.0 0:00.0
12 43 85 24:28.6 48:23.6 0:33.6
12 55 140 28:33.7 1:16:57.4 4:38.7
12 58 198 29:52.6 1:46:50.0 5:57.6
12 60 258 31:00.5 2:17:50.6 7:05.5
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 31:01.9
10 45 45 25:07.8 25:07.8 0:00.0
11 59 104 30:42.3 55:50.1 5:34.5
11 61 165 31:45.1 1:27:35.2 6:37.2
11 62 227 31:45.1 1:59:20.3 6:37.2
11 65 292 35:49.2  2:35:09.6 10:41.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 20:37.9 20:37.9 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 23:17.9 43:55.9 2:40.0
9 Less Than 5 26:37.6 1:10:33.5 5:59.6
12 Less Than 5 43:39.7 1:54:13.3 23:01.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 25:22.9 25:22.9 0:00.0
9 Less Than 5 26:05.7 51:28.7 0:42.7
9 Less Than 5 32:12.6  1:23:41.4 6:49.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 23:09.3 23:09.3 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 28:28.9 51:38.3 5:19.5
10 Less Than 5 31:37.8  1:23:16.1 8:28.4

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 3 10/06/2018 01:42:05



